

Amit Bhalla vs. Bhagdei

FAO(FC) No.22 of 2025

18.06.2025 **Present:** Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate vice Mr. Amit K. Vaid, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent though served.

Let the appellant satisfy how the petition under Section 25 of the Guardians & Wards Act seeking the custody of minors is maintainable without arraying the minors as parties.

List on 25.06.2025.

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

June 18, 2025
(reena)