

Amit Bhalla Vs. Bhagdei

FAO (FC) No. 22/2025

13.08.2025 Present: Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Records be requisitioned.

As prayed, list for consideration on

22.09.2025.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

13th August, 2025
(raman)