

Amit Bhalla vs. Bhagdei

FAO(FC) No. 22 of 2025

22.09.2025 Present: Ms. Suhani, Advocate, vice Mr. Amit K. Vaid,
Advocate, for the appellant.

Despite service respondent has not chosen to be
represented, therefore, she is proceeded ex parte.

Record stands received.

List for consideration, as prayed, on 15.10.2025.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

22th September, 2025_(sanjeev)