

Amit Bhalla vs. Bhagdei

FAO(FC) No. 22 of 2025

23.12.2025 **Present:** Ms. Suhani Gautam, Advocate, for the appellant.

Respondent proceeded ex parte.

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the
appellant, matter is adjourned for consideration on
06.05.2026.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 23rd, 2025.
(Susheel)